
January 5, 2017 Page 1 of 1

43P  30045429    CONSERVATION DISTRICT RECORDWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
24
30
30
32
32
32

 1.51
 44.73
 53.28
 13.02
 25.97
 61.45
 3.48

2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N

33E
33E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E

BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN

SESE
NE
NE

SENW
S2NW
N2SW
NWSE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 203.44

THE WATER USER SHALL KEEP WRITTEN RECORDS OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER 
DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME AND SHALL SUBMIT THE REPORT TO THE 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT ANNUALLY BY NOVEMBER 1.  THE MEASUREMENTS MUST BE TAKEN USING 
COMMONLY ACCEPTED METHODS.

CONSERVATION DISTRICT WATER MEASUREMENT

Owners: SUNLIGHT RANCH CO 

BIG HORN CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

491 PASS CREEK RD

724 W 3RD ST

PARKMAN, WY 82838

HARDIN, MT 59034

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  203.44

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

43P  30045429

CD Number: BH-0901

Internal Priority Date:          JANUARY 21, 2009 at 10:00 A.M. 

General Abstract

5.79 CFS

406.88 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BIGHORN RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

1 24 33E2NSESENW BIG HORN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Volume: 406.88 AC-FT
Climatic Area: 1 - HIGH

SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to SEPTEMBER 30

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE

Perfected Flow Rate: 5.79 CFS

Perfected Volume:     406.88 AC-FT


