#### STATE OF MONTANA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 43P 30045429 CONSERVATION DISTRICT RECORD CD Number: BH-0901

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

Owners: SUNLIGHT RANCH CO

491 PASS CREEK RD PARKMAN, WY 82838

**BIG HORN CONSERVATION DISTRICT** 

724 W 3RD ST HARDIN, MT 59034

**Priority Date:** DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

**Enforceable Priority Date:** DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M. **Internal Priority Date:** JANUARY 21, 2009 at 10:00 A.M.

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION
Maximum Flow Rate: 5.79 CFS

Maximum Volume: 406.88 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 203.44

Source Name: BIGHORN RIVER

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SESENW242N33EBIG HORN

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

**Diversion Means:** PUMP

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER
Climatic Area: 1 - HIGH
Volume: 406.88 AC-FT

Perfected Flow Rate: 5.79 CFS
Perfected Volume: 406.88 AC-FT

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to SEPTEMBER 30

### Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<b>Qtr Sec</b>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	<b>County</b>
1	1.51		SESE	13	2N	33E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
2	44.73		NE	24	2N	33E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
3	53.28		NE	30	2N	34E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
4	13.02		SENW	30	2N	34E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
5	25.97		S2NW	32	2N	34E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
6	61.45		N2SW	32	2N	34E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
7	3.48		NWSE	32	2N	34E	<b>BIG HORN</b>
Total:	203.44						

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

# Remarks:

# **CONSERVATION DISTRICT WATER MEASUREMENT**

THE WATER USER SHALL KEEP WRITTEN RECORDS OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME AND SHALL SUBMIT THE REPORT TO THE CONSERVATION DISTRICT ANNUALLY BY NOVEMBER 1. THE MEASUREMENTS MUST BE TAKEN USING COMMONLY ACCEPTED METHODS.